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Health Care for the Homeless Network   H80CS00056

Planning Council Members 

As of December 2013
	Heidi Albritton
	City of Seattle 

Human Services Dept.
Seattle Municipal Tower - 58th fl.
700 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98124-4215
	Heidi.Albritton@Seattle.gov
206-684-0684

	Carole Antoncich
Social Services Director
	Plymouth Housing Group
2113 3rd Avenue, 
Seattle, WA  98121
	cantoncich@plymouthhousing.org 
(206) 374-9409 

	Maureen Brown, MD         

Co-Chair
Swedish Family Practice 
Residency Program
	Downtown Public Health 
2124 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104
	mobrown@u.washington.edu 

(206) 296-4772

	Letitia Colston, MSW

	2014 E Mercer St,                  Seattle WA 98112
	lcolston@u.washington.edu   


	TBA - DSHS Representative
	WA State Dept. of Social and Health Services, Belltown CSO
2106 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA  98121
	

	Hedda McLendon
Director of Programs
	YouthCare's James W. Ray Orion Center
1828 Yale Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101
	Hedda.McLendon@youthcare.org
(206) 622-5555



	Sinan Demirel
Executive Director
	Elizabeth Gregory Home         1604 NE 50th St.
Seattle, WA  98105
	sinan@rootsinfo.org
(206) 979-5621

	Rebekah Demirel L.Ac.

	Good Life Acupuncture

2366 Eastlake E. #320

Seattle WA 98102
	redemshen@hotmail.com
(206) 495-2227

	Charissa Fotinos
Medical Director
	Public Health-SKC County
Community Health Services Divs.
401 Fifth Avenue, Ste 1000
Seattle, WA  98104
	Charissa.fotinos@kingcounty.gov 

(206) 263-8279

	Gregory Francis
Co-Chair 

Consumer Representative
	23207 Highway 99 Apt. E211
Edmonds, WA  98026
	gregory-f@hotmail.com
(206) 579-2426

	MJ Kiser
Program Director
	The Compass Center
77 South Washington St.
Seattle, WA  98104
	mjkiser@compasscenter.org    (206) 357-3124

	Katy Miller

Supportive Housing Planner
	King Co. Housing & Community Development
401 Fifth Avenue, Ste 500
Seattle, WA  98104
	Katy.miller@kingcounty.gov


(206) 263-9090

	Edward Dwyer-O’Connor
Clinic Practice Manager
	Pioneer Square Clinic
206 Third Ave S
Seattle, WA  98104
	capeo@u.washington.edu 
(206) 521-1750

	Jennifer Perry             Veteran’s Administration
	1660 South Columbian Way Seattle, WA 98108-1597
	Jennifer.Perry1@va.gov                (206) 762-1010, ext 66318

	Neil Powers

United Way King County
	United Way of King County

720 2nd Ave

Seattle, WA 98104
	NPowers@uwkc.org


	Eva Ruiz                     Community Advocate
	2024 Third Avenue, #525
Seattle, WA  98121
	evitarf@yahoo.com                    
(206) 256-6223

	Sheila Sebron                   Veteran Advocate
	PO Box 9730 
Seattle, WA  98109
	Soldier4life@comcast.net
(206) 371-1645

	Revel Smith

Consumer Representative
	1531 1st Avenue, #514
Seattle, WA  98101
	revelnt@gmail.com                       (206) 432-7243


Chair:  Gregory Francis and Maureen Brown, MD

Membership Committee Chair:  Sheila Sebron

# Board Members by Sex:  F = 13 / M = 4
# of Members who are consumer representatives:  4

# Board Members by Race/Ethnicity: 

White:  14



Hispanic/Latino:  1



Black/African American:  2

Asian/Pacific Islander:  0



American Indian & Alaska Native:  0

Grant # H80CS00056

Areas of Expertise / Interest

	Albritton
	Seattle issues, regional continuum of care planning

	Antoncich
	Shelter/housing, balance of county issues, domestic violence

	Brown
	Medical care, public health

	Colston
	Alternative & complementary care, mental health

	DSHS Rep
	State assistance programs, support services, single adults

	McLendon
	Youth issues

	S. Demirel
	Youth issues, families, research

	R. Demirel
	Alternative care, Secondary Trauma Management

	Fotinos
	Medical care, public health, youth issues, mobile medical

	Francis
	Mental health, supportive housing, consumer perspective

	Kiser
	Shelter & transitional, services, single adults

	Miller
	Supportive Housing

	O’Conner
	Single adult issues, clinic services, public hospital, downtown Seattle

	Perry
	Veteran’s issues

	Powers
	United Way regional issues

	Ruiz
	Hispanic/Latino issues; domestic violence issues

	Sebron
	Veteran’s issues, trauma issues

	Smith
	patient care coordination, patient advocacy, consumer perspective


